MRD 10.9.98					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-23-1998	- U		NT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft Pc/vREV01			Patent a	Ind Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	100858586	۲	•	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and i				or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT N. SCHMIDT		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
DONALD C. FERENCZ STEVEN P. HENDRIX	Name: <u>CLE</u>	VELAND MEDIC	AL DEVICES	SINC.	
	Internal Add	ress: SUITE 130			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	XX No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>			
X Assignment	Street Addre	ss: 11000 CEDAR	AVENUE		
Security Agreement Change of	Name		<u>.</u>		
□ Other	City: CLEVI	ELAND	State: OH	ZIP: <u>44106</u>	
Execution Date: OCTOBER 9, 1998	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	d? □ Yes	XXI No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	nal numbers attached?  Yes X	ent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total numbe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: JOHN H. VYNALEK					
Internal Address: SUITE 461	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	·	
_	X Enclosed	1			
10/16/1 <del>998 PSTANDAC 0000002 09168571</del> 43 FC:581 40.00 DP	□ Authorize	ed to be charged to	o deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: 11000 GEDAR AVENUE	8. Deposit acco	8. Deposit account number:			
City: CLEVELAND State: OH ZIP	44106 (Attach duplic	cate copy of this pag	e if paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. JOHN H. VYNALEK	oing information is true and o	A 1	ached copy i OCTOBER 9		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
/	es including cover sheet, attachments	s, and document:			

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0434

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert N. Schmidt, residing at 1721 Fulton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, Donald C. Ferencz, residing at 1318 West Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44102, and Steven P. Hendrix, residing at 8660 Brandywine, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067, have made an invention entitled

## **PROGRAMMABLE WIRELESS DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM**

described in a patent application attached hereto and executed by me on the date set after my signature hereto; and

WHEREAS, CLEVELAND MEDICAL DEVICES INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 11000 Cedar Avenue, Suite 130, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said CLEVELAND MEDICAL DEVICES INC., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application to said

## CLEVELAND MEDICAL DEVICES INC. as assignee of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which CLEVELAND MEDICAL DEVICES INC., its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to, and the

> PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0435

1

full enjoyment of, said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

We declare further that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful and false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

Robert N. Schmidt

- Herly

, 1998

1998

Steven P. Hendrix

actober 9 . 1998

STATE OF OHIO SS. ) COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On this  $\underline{GH}$  day of  $\underline{CCL}$ , 1998, before me personally appeared Robert N. Schmidt, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Knalch Notary Public

JOHN H. VYNALEK, Attorney NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO Av Commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 R.C. PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0436

2

## STATE OF OHIO ) ) SS. COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On this  $\underline{94}$  day of  $\underline{0}$   $\underline{4}$   $\underline{4}$   $\underline{6}$   $\underline{4}$   $\underline{6}$   $\underline{4}$   $\underline{6}$   $\underline{4}$   $\underline{6}$   $\underline{6}$ 

JOHN H. VYNALER, Attorney NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 R.C.

STATE OF OHIO ) ) COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On this <u>GHA</u> day of <u>defaber</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Steven P. Hendrix, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

SS.

Notary Public

03 B*E*